e
Department for
International Trade

Contract Change Note (“CCN”)

CCN Number

Variation Title

Number of Pages

Contract Reference Number & Title

005

DN320589 Expo 2020 Dubai UK Pavilion
Design Services

Construction Procurement Evaluation

Resources April/May

2 + Annex A attached

WHEREAS AVANTGARDE Gesellschaft flir Kommunikation mit beschrankter Haftung, and
the Authority entered into a Contract for the supply of Design Services for the UK Pavilion at
Expo 2020 Dubai dated 25/09/2018 (the "Original Contract") and now wish to amend the

Original Contract

IT IS AGREED as follows

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice:

Change Requestor / Originator

Department for International Trade

Summary of Change

This CCN is for one resource (Keith Morgan) to undertake
the Construction procurement tender evaluation and
moderation in April and May 2019.

Reason for Change

Requested by: DIT

Additional services required from Avantgarde to complete
the Construction procurement tender evaluation and
moderation as a result of the extension to the Construction
procurement programme.

Revised Contract Price

Original Contract Value £1,695,537.13

(ex VAT)
Previous Contract CCN 001 £78,727.77 (ex VAT)
Changes CCN 002 £2,070 (ex VAT)
CCN 003 (N/A)
CCN 004 £66.815 (ex VAT)
Contract Change Note | £11,430 (ex VAT)
005
New Contract Value £1,854,579.90
Revised Payment Schedule N/A
Revised Specification | See above.
Revised Contract Period N/A
Change in Contract Manager(s) | N/A
Other Changes N/A

1. Save as amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain effective.

2. This CCN takes effect from the date on which both Parties communicate acceptance of its

terms in writing.




IN WITNESS of which this Change Control Notice has been duly executed by the parties.

Contractor: AVANTGARDE Gesellschaft fir Kommunikation mit beschrankter Haftung

Authority: Department for International Trade






